
Publication Title and Owner or News Agent's Name Entry Post Office Name, State, and ZIP+4Mailing Agent's Name, Address, Telephone Number, and Email Address If Any

CAPS Customer Ref. ID ________________________________________

Postage Statement — Periodicals
Co-Palletization Experiment

United States Postal Service Post Office:  Note Mail Arrival Time

Edition/Code

Issue Date

Mailing Date

Issue Frequency Statement Sequence No.

Processing Category (DMM C050)
Letters
Flats
Automation Flats (DMM C820)
Irregular Parcels

Number of ContainersPublication No.

Noncommingled nonsubscriber copies over the 10% limit are not mailable at Periodicals rates.
Check here for consolidated postage statement.

Advertising Percentage in This
Issue

____ ____ . ____ ____ %

Post Office Computed Weight per Copy (Round off to 4
decimal places if necessary)

____ ____ . ____ ____ ____ ____ pounds

Classroom
Nonprofit
Regular
Science-of-
Agriculture
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Owner or Agent's Name Name and Telephone Number of Contact
Person in Publisher's Office

Verifying Employee's Signature

Dun & Bradstreet No. ____________________ Dun & Bradstreet No. ____________________

Time

AM

PM

Verifying Employee's Name

Round Stamp (Required)

For Carrier Route Rate Pieces, Enter Date of Carrier
Route Sequencing (DMM M050.4.0)

For Automation Rate Pieces, Enter Date of Address
Matching and Coding (DMM A950.3.0)

____ ____ / ____ ____ / ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ / ____ ____ / ____ ____ ____ ____

For Carrier Route Rate Pieces, Enter Date of Address
Matching and Coding (DMM A950.3.0)

____ ____ / ____ ____ / ____ ____ ____ ____

Postmaster:  This total for mailer use only.
Report totals separately as instructed above.

The signature of the owner of the publication certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue
deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject to appeal. If an agent signs this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on
behalf of the owner of the publication, and that the owner of the publication is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any deficiencies.
In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control.

The owner of the publication hereby certifies that all information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and
the supporting documentation comply with all postal standards and that the mailing qualifies for the rates and fees claimed; and that the
mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal regulation.

I understand that anyone who furnishes false or misleading information on this form or who omits information requested on this form may be
subject to criminal and/or civil penalties, including fines and imprisonment.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our Privacy Policy visit www.usps.com.

Total Postage (Add lines above)

Total From Line 73 (On page 3)

Total From Line 88 (On page 3)
For Foreign Copies

For In-County Copies

Total From Line 46 (On reverse)

Postmaster:  Report total postage in AIC 238.

Postmaster:  Report total postage in AIC 135.

Postmaster:  Report total postage in AIC 224.

For Outside-County Copies

Owner or Agent's Signature

____ ____ . ____ ____ ____ ____ pounds

Weight per Copy for Issue (DMM P013—round off
to 4 decimal places if necessary)

Weight of Single Ride-Along

This form and mailing standards available on Postal Explorer at http://pe.usps.gov

____ . ____ ____ ____ ____ lb.0
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21.

22.

23.
24.

26.

30.

31.

32.

33.  Subtotals (Add lines 21 through 32)
34.

35.

36.

40. Total Piece Rate Discounts (Add lines 34 through 39)

Total Piece Rate Postage (Line 33 minus line 40) 41.

Presort Discount Copies Rate Postage

Basic

3-Digit

Nonautomation

Automation
Letters

Letters

Flats

Basic

Saturation

Pi
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nd

 D
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co
un

ts
 (P
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 p
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ce
)

Carrier
Route

Nonautomation

Automation

=
=
=

25.

Flats

5-Digit

27.

29.

28.
Automation

Nonautomation

Letters

Flats

Addressed Pcs.

Number of Addressed Pieces at DDU rate ___________ x $.018

Number of Addressed Pieces at DSCF rate ___________ x $.008

Nonadv. % (100 minus adv. %) ___________ x Number of Addressed Pieces (Line 33) x $.00074

$.373
.281
.325
.324
.249
.283
.256
.195
.226
.163
.131
.112

43. Nonprofit/Classroom subscribers and nonsubscribers within 10% limit:
5% discount (add lines 12 and 41) ______________ x .05 (all others enter zero)

Zone Subscriber /
Requester Copies

Nonsub./Nonreq. Copies Total
Pounds

Total
Copies

Advertising
Pounds

Rate
Postage Total

DDU1.

2.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

DSCF

1 & 2

6
7
8

3
4
5

Subtotals (Add lines 1 through 10)

12.  Nonadvertising Pounds (From line 11, total pounds minus advertising pounds) ______________ x $.193

13.Total Pound Rate Postage (Line 11 plus line 12)

Po
un

d 
R

at
e

.267

.315

.389

.466

.559

.638

=

Within 10% Limit Over 10% Sci./Ag.

High Density

Regular

$.158
.203
.223
.248

37. =Number of Addressed Pieces at DADC rate ___________ x $.002

For Nonprofit and Classroom:  All commingled nonsubscriber copies over the 10% limit must pay regular rates and use a separate Form 3541.

$.119
.152
.167
.186

3. DADC

38a. =Number of Addressed Pieces on Destination Entry Pallets Only ___________ x $.015

39.

=

Number of Addressed Pieces on All Other Pallets ___________ x $.005

Rate

$.124 45.X

Number
of Pieces

46.Total Outside-County Postage (Add lines 44 and 45; carry to page 1)

Lines 14 through 20 and 47 through 50 are reserved.

Ride-Along Pieces (Must equal the number of copies in line 33, not the number of addressed pieces)

=

Subtotal (Subtract line 43 from line 42) 44.

Subtotal (Add lines 13 and 41) 42.

38b.Number of Addressed Pieces on DSCF Pallets Under DMM G092 ___________ x $.010
38c.Number of Addressed Pieces on DADC Pallets Under DMM G092 ___________ x $.007 =

=

■   Outside-County (DMM E217)
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■   In-County (DMM E217)

Nonautomation

Nonautomation

Saturation

High Density
Basic

Flats

Letters
Automation

3-Digit

Basic

67.

66.

65.

63.

60.

59.
58.

57.

Subscriber Copies Nonsubscriber
Copies Total Copies Total Pounds Rate Postage

51. DDU
52.

Presort Discount Copies Rate Postage

68.  Subtotals (Add lines 56 through 67)

53.

70.Total Piece Rate Postage (Line 68 minus line 69)

$.112
.146

Total Pound Rate Postage (Add lines 51 and 52)Po
un

d 
R

at
e

69.  Number of addressed pieces at DDU rate _____________ x $.006 =

56. Nonautomation

64.

Automation

Automation
5-Digit

Entry

Pi
ec

e 
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te
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an
d 

Di
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nt

s 
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)

Addressed Pcs.

Letters

Letters

Flats

Flats

61.
62.

Total

$.106
.050
.077
.097
.048
.073
.087
.046
.067
.050
.034
.028

Subtotal (Add lines 53 and 70) 71.

None

Commingled nonsubscriber copies over 10% limit are not eligible for In-County rates (DMM E215). Report these copies on a separate Form 3541.

All Other Countries (Rate Groups 2 through 5)
Weight per Copy: Include Wrappings

87.  From line 86, total pounds entered at the NJI and BMC _____________ x $.25 =

88.Total Foreign Postage (Line 86 minus line 87; carry to page 1)

■   Foreign (IMM 294)
Publishers' Periodicals mailings pay only a piece rate, based on the
weight of the piece (round off weights to 4 decimal places if necessary). ____ ____ . ____ ____ ____ ____ pounds

Total
Pounds

Nonsub. /
Nonreq. Copies

Total
Copies PostageRateSubscriber /

Requester CopiesRate Group

81. 1 (Canada)

83. 3

Number
of Pieces

X 72.$.124

Rate

Total In-County Postage (Add lines 71 and 72; carry to page 1) 73.

Lines 54 and 55 and 74 through 80 are reserved.

Carrier
Route

86.  Subtotals (Add
lines 81 through 85)

82.     2 (Mexico)

84. 4

85. 5

Publication Title or News Agent's Name Mailing DatePublication No.

____ ____ . ____ ____ ____ ____ pounds

Canada (Rate Group 1) Weight per Copy:
Include Wrappings

Ride-Along Pieces (Must equal the number of copies in line 68, not the number of addressed pieces)




