United States Postal						□ Classro	JOHN 1 TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	ce: Note N	Mail Arrival Time		
Postage Stateme Co-Palletization	fit r e-of- ture										
Noncommingled nonsubsc Check here for consolidate	•		are not mailable a	at Periodicals	rates.	·	'				
Publication Title and Owner or	Mailin	g Agent's Name, Add	ne Number, and Ema	ail Address	s If Any Entry Post Office Name, State, and ZIP+4						
		CAPS	Customer Ref. ID _								
Publication No.	Edition/Code	Mailin	g Date	□ Letters	ategory (DMM C050	Number of	Number of Containers				
Issue Date	Issue Frequency	Staten	nent Sequence No.	☐ Flats ☐ Automatior ☐ Irregular Pa	Flats (DMM C820) arcels						
Weight of Single Ride-Along 0 .	Weight per Copy to 4 decimal place		M P013—round off y) pounds	Advertising P Issue	ercentage in This		ce Computed Wei	ght per Copy	(Round off to 4		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								ier Route Rate Pieces, Enter Date of Carrier equencing (DMM M050.4.0)		
For Outside-County Cop Postmaster: Report total		35.			Tota	l From Li	ine 46 <i>(On reve</i>	erse)			
For In-County Copies Postmaster: Report total	postage in AIC 2 2	24.			Tota	al From L	ine 73 (On pa	ge 3)			
For Foreign Copies Postmaster: Report total	postage in AIC 2	38.			Tota	al From L	ine 88 <i>(On pa</i> ç	ge 3)			
Postmaster: This total for mailer use only. Report totals separately as instructed above. Total Postage (Add lines above)											
The signature of the over deficiencies assessed behalf of the owner of the line addition, agents may the owner of the public the supporting docume mailing does not contain I understand that anyous subject to criminal and Privacy Notice: For information of the owner of the owner of the public the supporting docume mailing does not contain I understand that anyous subject to criminal and Privacy Notice: For information of the owner owner of the owner o	on this mailing, so the publication, and the publication, and the cation hereby centation comply with any matter properties who furnishes for civil penalties	subject to a and that the y deficience rtifies that with all possibilited by as false or man, including	e owner of the poies resulting from the poies resulting from the poies resulting from the poies and are postal remaisleading informations and imprison the postal remaisle and r	ent signs this ublication is m matters wurnished on ad that the nigulation. nation on the sonment.	s form, the agen bound by the co within their respo this form is acco nailing qualifies to s form or who o	t certifies ertificationsibility, urate, tru	s that he or she on and agrees knowledge, or thful, and com tes and fees c	to pay any control. plete; that laimed; an	deficiencies. the mail and and that the		
Owner or Agent's Name		elephone Number of blisher's Office	Contact	Verifying Employe	erifying Employee's Signature Round Stamp (Requi						
Owner or Agent's Signature Verifying Employee's Name											

Time

Dun & Bradstreet No. _

Dun & Bradstreet No. _

AM PM

Periodicals — Co-Palletization Experiment

■ Outside-County (DMM E217)

For Nonprofit and Classroom: All commingled nonsubscriber copies over the 10% limit must pay regular rates and use a separate Form 3541.

	Zone	Subscribe Requester Co	1	Nonsub./Nor	over 10%	Total Copies	Total Pounds	Advert Pour		Regular		Pos	tage	Total
1	DDU		, p.103	TTILLINI 1076 LIIIIII	OVE: 10/0	200.00	. Julius	. 541		\$.158				
	DSCF									.203	.152			_
	DADC									.223	.167			-
	1 & 2									.248	.186			_
5.	3									.2				_
6.	4										15			_
7.	5										89			_
8.	6										66			-
9.	7										59			-
10.	8													_
		otals (Add lines 1 through 10)							_					
					unds minus adve	ertisina nouna	(e)	 x \$.19	3		=			-
12. Nonadvertising Pounds (From line 11, total pounds minus advertising pounds) x \$.193 = Total Pound Rate Postage (Line 11 plus line 12) 13.												13		
		Duna	aut Di			0-				1		-	-	13.
				scount		Co	Copies Addressed Pc			Ra		Post	tage	
21.		Nonautomation								\$.3				
	Basic	Automation Lette Flats		3						.281				
23.										.325				
24.		Nonautomation									24			
	3-Digit	Automation -	Letters								.249			
26.											.283			
27.		Nonautomati									<u>56</u>			-
	5-Digit	Automation -	Letters	3							95			
29.			Flats								26			_
30.	Carrier	Basic									63			_
31. 32.	Route	High Density									31			_
	0	Saturation	44							.1	12			_
	33. Subtotals (<i>Add lines 21 through 32</i>) 34. Nonadv. % (100 minus adv. %) x Number of Addressed Pieces (<i>Line 33</i>) x \$.00074 =												1	
							es (Line 33) x \$							
	5. Number of Addressed Pieces at DDU ratex \$.01							=						
	6. Number of Addressed Pieces at DSCF ratex \$.0 7. Number of Addressed Pieces at DADC ratex \$.													
	 Number of Addressed Pieces at DADC ratex \$.0 Number of Addressed Pieces on Destination Entry Pallets Only 						x \$.015	=						
				on DSCF Pallets			x \$.010							
				on DADC Pallets			x \$.007	<u>-</u>						
				on All Other Pall		x \$.005								
				Add lines 34 throu							-			
							Total Piece	Rate Pos	tage (L	ine 33 ı	ninus I	ine 40)	-	41.
										(Add lin				42 .
								Su	Divial	(Auu IIII		u +1)		
43.		t/Classroom sount (add lines		ribers and nonsind 41)		iin 10% limit: Il others enter					=			
													-	44.
	Number Pate													
Ride-Along Pieces (Must equal the number of copies in line 33, not the number of addressed pieces)												45		
												k \$.12		45.

Lines 14 through 20 and 47 through 50 are reserved.

Pei	ʻio	dicals	— Co-F	Palletizati	on Experime	nt						
Publication Title or News Agent's Name						Publication No.			Mailing Date			
		• •	DMM E21	•	0% limit are not eligik	ole for In-Cou	unty rate	es (DMM E215). Repo	ort these copie	s on a separate F	orm 3541.	
ţ		Entry	Subscri	iber Copies	Nonsubscriber Copies	Total Co	opies	Total Pounds	Rate	Postage	Total	
8	51.	DDU							\$.112			
פַ	52.	None							.146		-	
Pound Rate					-	Т	otal Po	→ 53.				
1			Presc	ort Discount		Copi		Addressed Pcs.	Rate	Postage		
<u>ب</u>	56.		Nonautomat	tion					\$.106		-	
(רכו מטעו בפפט אובנק)	57.	Basic	A 1	Letters					.050			
٤	58.		Automation	Flats				.077				
3	59.		Nonautomat	tion					.097		-	
3	60.	3-Digit	A 1	Letters					.048			
3	61.		Automation	Flats					.073		-	
5	62.	5-Digit	Nonautomat	tion					.087			
)	63.		Automation	Letters					.046			
	64.		Automation	Flats					.067			
	65.	Carrier Route	Basic						.050			
3	66.		High Density	у					.034			
2	67.		Saturation						.028			
ב כ	68.	Subtotals (Add lines 56	through 67)								
	69. Number of addressed pieces at DDU ratex \$.006 =											
Lales						To	otal Pie	ce Rate Postage <i>(Li</i>	ne 68 minus	line 69)	70.	
<u> </u>								Subtotal (Add lines 53	and 70) —— >	71.	
9 1	Rid	e-Along F	Pieces (Must	t equal the numb	er of copies in line 68, n	ot the number	of addre	essed pieces)	Number of Pieces	Rate		
4									2	x \$.124	72.	
					Tota	I In-County		e (Add lines 71 and			73.	
		eign (IM	,	ilinga nav anlv	a nince rate, based	on the		a (Rate Group 1) Weigh Wrappings	t per Copy:	All Other Countries Weight per Copy: In	(Rate Groups 2 through 5) nclude Wrappings	
	Publishers' Periodicals mailings pay only a piece rate, based on the weight of the piece (round off weights to 4 decimal places if necessary). pound pound									·_	pounds	
I	Rate Group Subscriber / Nonsub. / Nonreq. Copies					Total Copies		Total Pounds	Rate	Postage		
1.	1 (0	Canada)										
2.	2 (1	Mexico)									_	
3.		3										
1.		4										
5.		5										
		otals (Add hrough 85)										
7. F	rom	line 86, tota	l pounds ente	ered at the NJI ar	nd BMC	_ x \$.25			=			
							Postage	(Line 86 minus line	e 87: carry to	page 1)		

Lines 54 and 55 and 74 through 80 are reserved.